Please Note

Vi

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

MRBI Market Research Ltd

Oxera Consulting LLP
PriceWaterhouse Coopers

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors,
William Fry

William Fry

Red C Research & Marketing Ltd
Storm Technology Ltd

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Margaret Gray BL

Evros

Evros

Mason Hayes & Curran

Evros

Evros

Indiepics

Analysys Mason Limited

Evros

Bluesky International Ltd

Evros

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics
Oxera Consulting LLP

Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Mason Hayes & Curran

Mason Hayes & Curran

Cartesian Limited

Mason Hayes & Curran

Mason Hayes & Curran

larnréd Eireann

Evros

Mason Hayes & Curran

TERA Consultants

Grant Thornton (Ireland)

Pinsent Masons LLP

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

Plum Consulting LLP

TERA Consultants

Eversheds

ODIN Consultants Ltd

TERA Consultants

Artemis Consulting Ltd

Transtest Equipment Ltd  Butler technologies
Dot Econ

Spectrum Center Ltd

William Fry

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

For C

ions Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 4/2019

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Description

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Total €

266,494.88
227,319.38
136,599.99
131,546.87
123,000.00
105,785.06
101,844.00
90,378.73
83,332.50
62,939.10
59,081.10
59,081.10
59,081.10
58,720.20
58,021.20
58,021.20
56,894.87
56,750.00
55,189.38
54,599.70
53,630.00
53,452.83
53,000.00
51,131.75
44,215.16
38,355.00
37,770.46
37,635.00
36,820.83
34,440.74
33,243.06
32,000.00
30,996.66
30,591.45
30,528.00
30,271.53
29,274.63
28,787.90
28,597.50
26,579.62
25,201.19
24,600.00
24,575.00
24,103.34
23,979.46
23,560.00
22,755.00
22,310.97
22,000.00
21,500.00
20,572.75




	For Public

