Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 4/2019

Supplier	Description	Total €
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
MRBI Market Research Ltd	Professional Services	136,599.99
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	131,546.87
PriceWaterhouse Coopers	Professional Services	123,000.00
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors,	Legal Advice	105,785.06
William Fry	Legal Advice	101,844.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	90,378.73
Red C Research & Marketing Ltd	Professional Services	83,332.50
Storm Technology Ltd	Professional Services	62,939.10
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	59,081.10
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	59,081.10
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	59,081.10
Margaret Gray BL	Legal Advice	58,720.20
Evros	Professional Services	58,021.20
Evros	Professional Services	58,021.20
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	56,894.87
Evros	Professional Services	56,750.00
Evros	Professional Services	55,189.38
Indiepics	Professional Services	54,599.70
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	53,630.00
Evros	Professional Services	53,452.83
Bluesky International Ltd	Professional Services	53,000.00
Evros	Professional Services	51,131.75
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	44,215.16
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics	Professional Services	38,355.00
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	37,770.46
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics	Professional Services	37,635.00
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	36,820.83
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	34,440.74
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	33,243.06
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	32,000.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	30,996.66
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	30,591.45
larnród Éireann	Professional Services	30,528.00
Evros	Professional Services	30,271.53
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	29,274.63
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	28,787.90
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	28,597.50
Pinsent Masons LLP	Professional Services	26,579.62
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	25,201.19
Plum Consulting LLP	Professional Services	24,600.00
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	24,575.00
Eversheds CRING CONTROL OF THE CONTR	Legal Advice	24,103.34
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	23,979.46
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	23,560.00
Artemis Consulting Ltd	Professional Services	22,755.00
Transtest Equipment Ltd Butler technologies	Professional Services	22,310.97
Dot Econ Spectrum Contact td	Professional Services Professional Services	22,000.00
Spectrum Center Ltd		21,500.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	20,572.75

Please Note

- Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- ${\color{blue} \textbf{Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation} \\$